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Workshop on implementation of REMIT in the Energy 
Community                                                               

Energy Community Secretariat, Am Hof 4, Level 6, 1010 Vienna 
12 September 2017 | 13:00 -17:30 

 
Meeting material is available at: https://www.energy-community.org/events/2017/09/REMIT1.html  

 

Workshop Summary 

 

Energy Community Secretariat (ECS) welcomed the participants and informed them that the workshop is aiming 
at exchanging views and experiences with the EU stakeholders regarding implementation of REMIT.    

ECS presented the high-level concept, main assumption, the procedures and potential timeline of transposition 
and implementation of REMIT in the Contracting Parties. It also infirmed participants that the proposed concept 
and text is in principle agreed with the Regulators from the Contracting Parties.  

Workshop participants were presented the experience from two EU Regulators in implementing REMIT, HERA 
and E-Control. Both Regulators noted the importance of REMIT and the need to engage stakeholders as early 
as possible in the process. It was noted that a proper market surveillance and the potential associated 
investigation require market knowledge and cooperation between Regulators.  

Further in the workshop a panel of representatives from different stakeholders from the EU, such as ENTSO-E, 
ENTSO-G, EFETnet, GEN-I and GasConnect Austria, discussed about the complexity and challenges that 
come with REMIT and also their respective obligations under REMIT.  

Finally, the ECS informed the workshop participants that in relation to data collection and surveillance under 
REMIT, it is also assessing different alternatives; therefore depending from the progresses follow-up workshops 
will be organized.  

 

*** 

List of participants 

SURNAME NAME ORGANISATION EMAIL 

Anicic Jelena MONTENEGRO – ERO Jelena.Anicic@regagen.co.me  

Isufi Fidan KOSOVO* - ERO  Fidan.isufi@ero-ks.org  

Gachechiladze Zviad GEORGIA - GNERC z.gachechiladze@gnerc.org  
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Mujcinagic Alija BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA – SERC amujcinagic@dker.ba  

Mastinovic Dragutin MONTENEGRO– RAE Dragutin.Mastinovic@regagen.co.
me 

Nashi Agim ALBANIA – ERE anashi@ere.gov.al  

Maksimovic Petar SERBIA - AERS Petar.Maksimovic@aers.rs 

Spasic Ivana SERBIA - AERS Ivana.Spasic@aers.rs 

Martinoski Martin FYR OF MACEDONIA - ERC Martin.Martinoski@erc.org.mk 

Havva Oleksandr UKRAINE - NERC Gavva.alexander@gmail.com 

Chikhradze Zaza GEORGIA - GSE zaza.chikhradze@gse.com.ge  

Morina Luan KOSOVO* - MED Luan.Morina@rks-gov.net  

Djukic Branislav SERBIA - EMS branislav.djukic@ems.rs  

Dragovic Jelena SERBIA - EMS Jelena.dragovic@ems.rs 

Sapceski Stevan FYR OF MACEDONIA – MAKPETROL AD Stevan.Sapceski@makpetrol.com.
mk 

Donevski Zoran FYR OF MACEDONIA – MAKPETROL AD Zoran.Donevski@makpetrol.com.
mk 

Stannov Kathrine ENTSO-G Kathrine.Stannov@entsog.eu 

Csete Mark ENTSO-E Mark.Csete@entsoe.eu 

Eberhart Andreas GAS CONNECT AUSTRIA Johann-
Andreas.Eberhart@gasconnect.at 

Ostir Tomaz GEN-I Tomaz.Ostir@gen-i.si 

Sleeuwagen Filip EFETnet F.Sleeuwagen@EFET.org 

Boon Geoff Austria - E-control  Geoff.Boon@e-control.at 

Jazbec Luka GEN-I Luka.Jazbec@gen-i.si 

Petrosyan Samuel ARMENIA - PSRC sspetrosyan@psrc.am 

Taraburca Valeriu MOLDOVA - MOLDOVAGAZ Valeriu.taraburca@moldovagaz.
md 

mailto:amujcinagic@dker.ba
mailto:Dragutin.Mastinovic@regagen.co.me
mailto:Dragutin.Mastinovic@regagen.co.me
mailto:anashi@ere.gov.al
mailto:Petar.Maksimovic@aers.rs
mailto:Ivana.Spasic@aers.rs
mailto:Martin.Martinoski@erc.org.mk
mailto:Gavva.alexander@gmail.com
mailto:zaza.chikhradze@gse.com.ge
mailto:Luan.Morina@rks-gov.net
mailto:branislav.djukic@ems.rs
mailto:Jelena.dragovic@ems.rs
mailto:Kathrine.Stannov@entsog


 

3 

 

 

Mariane Cazaeu MOLDOVA - MOLDOVAGAZ Mariane.Cazaeu@moldovagaz.m
d 

Maroz Iurie MOLDOVA - MOLDOVAGAZ Iurie.maroz@moldovagaz.md 

Moreru Marcelina MOLDOVA - MOLDOVAGAZ Marcelina.moreru@moldovagaz.
md 

Grujicic Predrag ENERGY COMMUNITY SECRETARIAT Predrag.Grujicic@energy-
community.org 

Uzunov Simon ENERGY COMMUNITY SECRETARIAT Simon.Uzunov@energy-
community.org 

Sijakovic Nenad ENERGY COMMUNITY SECRETARIAT Nenad.Sijakovic@energy-
community.org 

Mumovic  Milka ENERGY COMMUNITY SECRETARIAT Milka.Mumovic@energy-
community.org  

Kllokoqi Arben ENERGY COMMUNITY SECRETARIAT Arben.kllokoqi@energy-
community.org   

Grall Nina ENERGY COMMUNITY SECRETARIAT Nina.Grall@energy-
community.org  
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